

ST 01/18
SC 112/16

Order No. 30 dt.28.02.24

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 7 and 8.

All the three accused persons on Court bail are represented by petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P I/c files hazira for the State.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P I/c files a petition praying for adjournment on ground that no witness is present today.

A copy of message is received from Director Questioned Document, CID West Bengal wherefrom it reflects that CSW No.7 Sri Debashis Dey is on leave with effect from 26.02.24 and as such next date has been prayed for to be fixed for his deposition after 07.03.24.

Heard Ld. Defence counsel.

None moves for the prosecution.

Perused. Considered.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 28.06.24 for evidence of CSW No. 7 and 8.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875